
2019 Roadway Improvement Program 
Bid Opening:  Friday, May 17, 2019 

at 10:00 A.M. 
$25.00  

PLAN HOLDERS LIST 

Last Updated: 05/15/19 
2:52 P.M. 

Engineer’s Estimates: Project 1 - $265,000 
 Project 2 - $220,000 
 Project 2, Alternate A - $170,000 
 Project 3 - $235,000 
 Project 4 - $105,000 
 Project 5 - $265,000 

1. Henry W. Bergman, Inc. 
Attn:  Jim Bergman 
218 E Ninth St 
Genoa, OH 43430 
P:  419-855-4757 
F:  419-855-4748   
E:  shelly@hwb1912.com 
 

6.  The Builders Exchange, Inc. 
Attn:  Gail Lanser 
9555 Rockside Road, Suite 300 
Cleveland, OH 44125 
P:  216-393-6300 
F: 
E:  info@bxohio.com 
 

2. Gerken Paving, Inc. 
Attn:  Jason Baden 
9072 County Road 424 
Napoleon, OH 43545 
P:  419-533-7701 
F:  419-533-6393 
E:  jbaden@gerkenpaving.com 
  

7.     Smith Paving & Excavating, Inc.  
Attn:  Derek Dilger  
4426 N. Old State Street  
Norwalk, OH 44857  
P:  419-668-4165  
F:  419-668-7572  
E:  ddilgerspe@aol.com    
 

3. Crestline Paving & Excavating Co., Inc. 
Attn:  John Wilkinson 
1913 Nebraska Ave 
Toledo, OH 43607 
P:  419-536-8229 
F:  419-536-1351 
E:  jwilkinson@crestlinepaving.com 
 

8.  ConstructConnect 
Attn:  Megan Anderson 
30 Technology Parkway South, Ste 100 
Norcross, GA 30092 
P:  800-364-2059 
F:  866-570-8187 
E:  megan.anderson@constructconnect.com  
 

4. Buckeye Excavating & Construction, Inc. 
Attn:  Greg Rogers 
191 State Route 61 East 
Norwalk, OH 44857 
P:  419-663-3113 
F:  419-663-5078 
E:  rogersbuckeye@yahoo.com 
 

9. Kokosing Construction Co., Inc. 
Attn:  Trent Nissen 
1539 Lowell Street 
Elyria, OH  44035 
P:  440-392-2685 
F:  440-322-2710 
E:  tan@kokosing.biz 

 
5. Bowers Asphalt & Paving, Inc. 

Attn:  David Bowers 
6157 Walbridge Road 
Walbridge, OH 43465 
P:  419-666-0516 
F:  419-666-6912 
E:  david@bowersasphalt.com 
 

10. Ropper Construction, Inc. 
Attn:  Ruben Kent 
1972 Snyder Road 
Willard, OH 44890 
P:  419-541-0601 
F:   
E:  ropper1@roadrunner.com 

 


